DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JONATHAN PRICE

2021-968717 06/07/2021 12:33 PM

Pgs=3

00136259202109687170020029

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E09

A.P.N. No.: 1220-10-110-014
R.P.T.T. #9
File No.: 1239218 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Jonathan Price and Erin Price

983 Mariane way
, Apranaville, www 89460

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jonathan Price and Erin Price, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JEAO Investments, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3A in Block B of Jewel Commercial Park, Phase 1, according to the Map thereof, Filed in the Office of the County Recorded of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 24, 1992, in Book 992, Page 4169, as Document No. 289083.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 27, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jonathan Price  Erin Price	
State of Neuroda ) ss County of ) Douglas	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 27 day of May  By: Jonathan Price and Erin Price	, 2021
Signature: All Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			Λ	
a) <u>1220-10-110-014</u>		_	,		
b)			(	\	
c)		_	\	\	
d)		_	1	\	
<ol><li>Type of Property:</li></ol>			-	<u> </u>	
a.□ Vacant Land	b. ☐ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORI	DERS OPTIONAL	LUSE ONLY	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page	:\	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🛛 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recor	ding:		
g.□ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes: Operation	ling takers	OK-KE	
☐ Other			and kilver	UK TO	
		_			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$	<b>)</b>		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreck			)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		/ \$			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$	\		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>			) )		
	ption per NRS 375.090, \$		1 1		
<ul> <li>b. Explain Reason for</li> </ul>	•	o LLC with no conside	eration seller own	s 100% of	
•	the LLC		/		
5. Partial Interest: Percer	itage being transferred: 1	100%	·		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,					
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is c	orrect to the best of the	neir information a	nd belief,	
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called up	on to substantiate the	Information prov	ided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of	any claimed exemption	on, or other deterr	nination of	
additional tax due, may res to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	ond Soller shall be is into	the tax que plus inter	est at 1% per mo	ntn. Pursuant	
to NKS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller Shall be jointly	y and severally liable	ior any additional	amount owed.	
Signatura		Q====i\(\hat{\chi}\).	Cronsor		
Signature / July	7	Capacity	Grantor		
	\	1 1	_		
Signature		Capacity	Grantee		
		/ /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	RUVER (CRAN	TEE) INFORMAT	ION	
(REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Jonathan Price	e and Erin Price		AO Inv∋stments,	IIC a	
Address: 983 Mario			vada Limited Lial		
City: GArdnerwile, A			Marrenne		
State: 2	Zip: 89460	City: Gardne			
Nevada -		State: Neva		89460	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED